Hydro One Networks Inc.

7th Floor, South Tower 483 Bay Street Toronto, Ontario M5G 2P5 www.HydroOne.com

Tel: (416) 345-4479 Fax: (416) 345-5866

Erin.Henderson@HydroOne.com

Erin Henderson

Senior Regulatory Coordinator - Regulatory Research and Administration Regulatory Affairs



BY COURIER

September 5, 2014

Ms. Kirsten Walli **Board Secretary** Ontario Energy Board Suite 2700, 2300 Yonge Street P.O. Box 2319 Toronto, ON, M4P 1E4

Dear Ms. Walli:

EB-2014-0247 - Hydro One Networks Inc. Application for Permanent Exemption from Section 7.5.2 of the Distribution System Code

As directed by the Board in the August 7, 2014 Letter of Direction, please find attached an executed copy of the Affidavit of Service dated September 5, 2014 addressing the service of the Board's Notice of Application.

An electric copy of the Affidavit of Service has been filed using the Board's Regulatory Electronic Submission System (RESS).

Sincerely,

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY ERIN HENDERSON

Erin Henderson

Attach.

CANADA	IN THE MATTER OF the Ontario Energy Board Act,
	} 1998;
PROVINCE OF	}
ONTARIO	AND IN THE MATTER OF an Application by Hydro
	One Networks Inc. for a Permanent Exemption from
	Section 7.5.2 of the Distribution System Code.
	}
	}
	}
	}
CITY OF TORONTO	}
	}
	}
TO WIT:	}

AFFIDAVIT OF ERIN HENDERSON

I, Erin Henderson, of the City of Toronto, MAKE OATH AND SAY AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. I am employed as a Senior Regulatory Coordinator in the Regulatory Affairs Division of Hydro One Networks Inc.
- 2. In accordance with paragraph 1 and 2 of the Board's EB-2014-0247 Letter of Direction dated August 7, 2014, the English and French Notices in the form accompanying the Letter of Direction were posted on the Hydro One Networks Inc. website on August 14, 2014. The posting is attached to this Affidavit as Exhibit "A".

3. In accordance with paragraph 3 of the Board's EB-2014-0247 Letter of Direction dated August 7, 2014, I certify a copy of the application and evidence, and any amendments thereto will be made available for public review at the offices Hydro One Networks Inc.

SWORN before me at the City of Toronto this 5th day of

September 2014

Erin Henderson

Commissioner of Oaths

Hydro One News





We're working to get better

Learn more about how Hydro One is taking steps to improve customer service and get answers to frequently asked questions about smart meters and billing issues. Read our statement regarding the Office of the Ombudsman's annual report released on June

23, 2014.



Visit our Electricity Discovery Centre (EDC) at Cowapalooza in Woodstock on August 15-16 Visit Hydro One's EDC at the 13th Annual Cowapalooza festival at Southside Park in Woodstock, Ontario from Friday, August 15 to Saturday, August 16. More...



OEB Issues Notice of Application

On August 13, 2014 the Ontario Energy Board issued a public notice to the customers of Hydro One Networks Inc. and Woodstock Hydro Services Inc. that Hydro One has applied for approval to purchase Woodstock

Hydro Services Inc. Read the Notice. See the full Application.



OEB Issues Notice of Application

On August 14, 2014 the Ontario Energy Board issued a public notice of the application and hearing to the customers of Hydro One Networks Inc. regarding an application for a permanent exemption from Section

7.5.2 of the Distribution System Code. Read the full notice: English | French.

More Hydro One News...

¥ Follow @HydroOne

This is Exhibit "A" to the Affidavit of Eric Henderson sworn before me this 5 day of September ,2014.

Commissioner of Oaths